## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Clerk of the Board

BOARD AGENDA:4.A.5 AGENDA DATE: February 13, 2018

### SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Leng Power from the Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission

### **BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:**

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0073**

		, Seconded by SupervisorOlsen
and approved by the following vote,		
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini		
Noes: Supervisors:	None	
<b>Excused or Absent: Supervi</b>	inere: Nono	
Abstaining: Supervisor:	None	
1) X Approved as recommended		
2) Denied		
3) Approved as amended		
4) Other:		

**MOTION:** 

Hay

ATTEST:

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Clerk of the Board

BOARD AGENDA:4.A.5 AGENDA DATE: February 13, 2018

CONSENT: 📈

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES

4/5 Vote Required: No

## SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Leng Power from the Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission

## **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

- 1. Accept the resignation of Leng Power from the Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Power.

# CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494

## ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Resignation Letter for Equal Rights Commission Leng Power

2/7/18

Letter of resignation

To whom this may concern,

This letter is to serve as formal notice of my resignation from the Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission effective immediately. I will be joining the county as an employee in the Behavioral Health and Recovery Services department on 2/20/18 and can not continue with my commission term. The time I have spent on this commission have been enriching and I wish it continued success in making a positive impact throughout our County system as well as in the community.

With deepest gratitude,

Leng Power